

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 5 9 2 5 / 2 0 0 4

(From the judgement and order dated 16. 1 2 . 2 0 0 3 in SB Civil Contempt Petition No.9 0 of 20 0 3 of The High Court of Rajasthan at Jaipur)

VISHA NU DUT T SHA R M A

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

TAR A CHAND

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

[F O R F I N A L D I S P O S A L]

Date: 20/ 0 7 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G. P. MAT HUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. L. Janjani, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.

Dr. Vinod Tewari, Adv.

Mr. J. P. N. Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed. However, it is made clear that it will be open to the Petitioner to take such other steps as are permissible under the law for redressal of his grievance.

(K. K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master